PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naftali STERN	12/14/2009
Dalia SOMJEN	12/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Research and Infrastructure Fund of Tel-Aviv Sourasky Medical Center	
Street Address:	6 Weizmann Street	
City:	Tel Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	64239	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12527982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOHEN=2A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger L. Browdy

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-12-23assignKOHEN=2A#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 1252

PATENT REEL: 023698 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT		
(1-2)	insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Naftali STERN
(*57		(2) Dalia SOMJEN
		in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
		(3) Medical Research and Infrastructure Fund of Tel- Aviv Sourasky
(3) Inse	ri Name of Assignee	Medical Center
		9 Y Ta War Will Co. War of Beautography and Autore
(4) Ins	crt Address of Assignee	(4) 6 Weizmann Street, Tel Aviv 64239, Israel
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(5) In:	vert Identification of Invention, oh as Title, Case Number or	(5) "ISOFLAVONE DERIVATIVES AND USES THEREOF"
Fo	reign Application Number	
		for which undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned he executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(6)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(6) 00
(7)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(7) U.S. Application Number 12/527, 982 filed August 20, 2009
applic legall applic her ra autho Unite assignate full reference facts delives uch any strans there and a representation experiment may	entions for patent and any original cations, including the subject matter by exercised, in his name to apply for cation the benefits of the International ame; and the entire interest in any Levice and request the Commissioner of States whose duty it is to issue pays, nominees or other legal representight to convey the said entire interevith; and he or she agrees that he or sknown to him or her respecting saider all divisional, continuing, reissue divisional, continuing, reissue of form applications as the Assignee miferred; and that if and when said Asto, he or she will, upon request, significant and the or she will at any time, escentatives either in his or her or Astries, according to the International nso of said Assignee, its successors, the meets of the Assignment shall be bind benefit of the heirs, executors, administrations. In witness whereof, execute	or assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all provisional and hon-provisional and reissued Letters Patents granted for said invention and all divisions and continuations of said fany and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent; and the right, where such right can't and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and any official of any countries; and he or she does not patents which may be granted on any such applications in such foreign countries; and he or she does not patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the cours on applications as afteresaid, to issue the said Letters Patents to the said Assignee, its successors aftives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire interest; and he or she does covenant that he or she is therein assigned and that he or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict ewill communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to inventions, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any foreign applications, make all rightful onths and do all lawful acts requisite for the applications of the procuring thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection way deem necessary or expedient or essential to the full protection and title in and to the invention here and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filling of such disclaimer; and he or she further covenance of the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relatingnee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of the lawful papers requisite for the filling of such disclaimer; and he or she further covenance of the lawful papers requisite for the filling of such disclaimer; and he or she further covenance, to apply
(1)	Date (4/12/03 Sign	ature of Inventor W. HU/K.

PATENT

(2) Date 14/12/09 Signature of Inventor